Regarding indemnification for liabilities arising under the Securities Act of 1933, which may be permitted to
directors or officers under Nevada law, we are informed that, in the opinion of the Securities and Exchange
Commission, indemnification is against public policy, as expressed in the Act and is, therefore, unenforceable.

PRINCIPAL STOCKHOLDERS

Edgar Filing: Printing Components Inc. - Form 424B3

24

   The following table sets forth, as of the date of this prospectus, the total number of shares owned beneficially by
each of our directors, officers and key employees, individually and as a group, and the present owners of 5% or more
of our total outstanding shares. The table also reflects what their ownership will be assuming completion of the sale of
all shares in this offering . The stockholder listed below has direct ownership of his shares and possesses sole voting
and dispositive power with respect to the shares.

Number of Percentage of
Shares After Ownership After

Number of Percentage of Offering the Offering
Shares Ownership Assuming all of Assuming all of the

Name and Address Before the Before the the Shares are Shares are Sold
Beneficial Owner [1] Offering Offering Sold

Herb Adams 2,000,000 40.00% 2,000,000 34.48%
22 Daffodil Cresent
Ancaster, Ontario
Canada L9K 1A3

Mary Kricfalusi 2,000,000 40.00% 2,000,000 34.48%
186 Maurice Drive
Oakville, Ontario
Canada L6K 2W9

John Dow 1,000,000 20.00% 1,000,000 17.24%
261 Penn Drive
Burlington, Ontario
Canada L7N 2B9

-27-

[1] The persons named above may be deemed to be a "parent" and "promoter" of our company, within the meaning of such terms under the
Securities Act of 1933, as amended, by virtue of his/its direct and indirect stock holdings. Mr. Adams, Ms. Kricfalusi and Mr. Dow are
our only "promoters".

Future sales by existing stockholders

   A total of 5,000,000 shares of common stock were issued to our officers and directors, all of which are restricted
securities, as defined in Rule 144 of the Rules and Regulations of the SEC promulgated under the Securities Act.